
2026 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Rogers (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Rogers (4-5), Warren (4-5),
Kessel (2-2), Thomas (2-3), 99 (1-1), Ficcaglia (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 11 .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
8 Bromstead, Lilly .222 4-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
13 Bavaro, Isabelle .200 4-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
26 Weller, Cassidy .167 4-4 12 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .417 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
19 Sito, Abbe .167 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Olejniczak, Abigail .125 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
21 Becker, Isabella .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
99 99 .100 4-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 3 3 2 .750
25 Thomas, Emalie .667 2-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
23 Rogers, Mia .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 2 .833
30 Higley, Rienna Lucy .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Sissem, Hilary .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Rose, Ashley .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Tobin, Kendra .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .153 4-4 85 3 13 1 0 1 2 17 .200 3 1 15 0 .191 0 1 5-6 65 21 5 .945
Opponents .386 4-4 101 36 39 9 3 3 31 63 .624 12 3 17 0 .462 1 4 7-9 72 38 3 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Breneisen, Ella 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Warren, Kelsey 5.65 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.2 13 11 7 3 9 4 1 0 .333 0 2 0 0 3
1 Ficcaglia, Giana 9.33 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 12 12 3 7 2 2 2 .375 0 0 0 0 1
2 Kessel, Grace 21.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 13 10 6 0 3 0 1 .550 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 9.37 0-4 8 4 1 0 0 21.2 39 36 29 12 17 9 3 3 .386 1 3 0 1 4
Opponents 0.88 4-0 4 4 4 2 0 24.0 13 3 3 3 15 1 0 1 .153 0 1 0 0 1



2026 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Bavaro, Isabelle 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weller, Cassidy 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Becker, Isabella 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomas, Emalie 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Rose, Ashley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Higley, Rienna Lucy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ficcaglia, Giana 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 11 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Olejniczak, Abigail 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Warren, Kelsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Kessel, Grace 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, Jocelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sissem, Hilary 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bromstead, Lilly 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rogers, Mia 12 8 2 2 .833 0 4 1 .800 1 0
99 99 8 3 3 2 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Sito, Abbe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tobin, Kendra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Breneisen, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 91 65 21 5 .945 0 14 4 .778 1 0
Opponents 113 72 38 3 .973 2 10 2 .833 1 0


